
14342-01 60700-172�

ILLUSTRATED
PARTS LIST

EC55PSB4G-3/A

                                                            	
WINCO INC.   
225 S. CORDOVA AVE.
LECENTER, MN  56057
507-357-6821
SERVICE DEPT.
507-357-6831
www.wincogen.com



14342-01 60700-172�

COMPLETE ASSEMBLY

3

2

1

4
5

REF #	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION

	 1	 64582-000	 1	 3/8” x 3/8” x 3” Key
	 2	 91381-001	 1	 Drive End Bracket
	 3	 91137-700	 1	 Eye Bolt
	 4	 91337-000	 1	 Cooling Air Screen
	 5	 91293-000	 1	 Complete Stator Assembly
	 6	 98969-000	 1	 Louvered Cover

	

6



14342-01 60700-172�

STATOR & END BRACKET ASSEMBLY

2

1

3 4

5

6

7

8910

REF #	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION

	 1	 91251-000	 1	 Brush Holder Assembly
	 2	 91212-000	 1	 Machined End Bracket
	 3	 91293-000	 1	 Complete Stator Assembly
	 4	 91337-000	 1	 Cooling Air Screen
	 5	 31381-001	 1	 Drive End Bearing Bracket

	 6	 91256-000	 6	 7/16”-14 X 1 ¾” Bolt
	 7	 90570-000	 6	 7/16”-14 Lock Washer
	 8	 639-000	 2	 ¼”-20 X 1 ½” Round Head Bolt
	 9	 479-000	 2	 ¼” Lock Washer
	 10	 638-000	 2	 ¼”-20 Hex Nut



14342-01 60700-172�

END COVER ASSEMBLY

1
2

3

4

5

67

8

9

8

9

10

11

12



14342-01 60700-172�

REF #	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION

	 1	 98832-000	 1	 Control Box	
	 2	 91397-000	 1	 Transformer
	 3	 91242-000	 1	 Strap
	 4	 91178-000	 1	 Bracket Assembly
	 5	 15750-001	 1	 Ground Decal

	 6	 91304-001	 1	 Complete Rotor Assembly
	 7	 91293-000	 1	 Complete Stator Assembly
	 8	 15102-001	 2	 7/8” Hole Plug
	 9	 15102-002	 2	 2 ½” Hole Plug
	 10	 91212-000	 1	 Machined End Bracket

	 11	 91251-000	 1	 Brush Holder Assembly
	 12	 91452-000	 1	 Bridge Rectifier
	see below	 98969-000	 1	 Louvered Cover



14342-01 60700-172�

COMPLETE ROTOR
ASSEMBLY

REF #	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION

	 1	 91238-000	 1	 Retaining Ring
	 2	 91196-000	 1	 Retainer Ring Assembly
	 3	 91304-001	 1	 Complete Rotor Assy.
	 	 	 	 Includes Bearings & Fan
	 4	 91158-000	 1	 Woodruff Key
	 5	 93174-000	 1	 Bearing
	 6	 91101-000	 1	 Impellor (Fan)
	 7	 91111-000	 1	 Bearing
	 8	 55088-000	 1	 Slip Rings
	 NI	 91136-000	 2	 Retainer Ring for Fan
	 NI	 Not Illustrated

 

1 

2

3

4 5

6

7

8

1 

2



14342-01 60700-172�

BRUSH HOLDER ASSEMBLY

REF #	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION

	 1	 91211-002	 1	 Ring
	 2	 59690-000	 4	 Brush Holder
	 3	 59688-000	 4	 Barrier Spacer
	 4	 46024-009	 2	 Sleeving
	 5	 41378-013	 2	 Copper Strap

	 6	 23607-000	 4	 AC Brush
	 7	 23532-000	 2	 Fiber Spacer
	 8	 40746-000	 8	 8-32 x 5/16” Screw
	 9	 10846-000	 4	 8-32 x 1 ½” Screw
	 10	 6376-000	 4	 # 8 Lock Washer

	 11	 5113-000	 4	 8-32 Hex Nut
	 12	 52125-120	 2	 Lead-Wire Assy. 12 Awg



14342-01 60700-172�

TR
A

N
SF

O
R

M
ER

 C
O

N
N

EC
TI

O
N

S



14342-01 60700-172�

WIRING DIAGRAM



14342-01 60700-17210

OPTIONAL CONTROL 
PANEL ASSEMBLY



14342-01 60700-17211

O
PT

IO
N

A
L 

C
O

N
TR

O
L 

PA
N

EL
 A

SS
EM

B
LY

 W
IR

IN
G


